

Decision 26-08-038

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Kyle Beckman,

Complainant,

vs.

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless
(U3001C),

Defendant.

(ECP)

Case 26-05-025

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

On July 2, 2026, Kyle Beckman (Complainant) submitted an email to the service list stating that the parties had reached an agreement and that he requested that the Commission dismiss the complaint. Upon this unopposed request to dismiss the complaint, Case 26-05-025 is dismissed pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 308 and Rule 4.5 of the Public Utilities Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure.

Case 26-05-025 is closed.

This order is effective today.

Dated August 24, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

^ ^

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director